Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice. © Copyright 2007
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
TI-P023-26
ST Issue 9
S13
SG Iron

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product, providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off DN50 Spirax Sarco S13 separator with SG iron body having flanged EN 1092 PN16 connections.
Recommended tightening torques
Item  Size
or
N m
mm
DN40  46 A /F M56 150 - 165
DN50          46 A/F M56 150 - 165
DN65 46 A/F M56 150 - 165
DN80   60 A/F M72 190 - 210
2
DN100          60 A/F M72 190 - 210
DN125          60 A/F M72 190 - 210
DN150 60 A/F M72 190 - 210
DN200 60 A/F M72 190 - 210
Dimensions, weight and volumes
(approximate) in mm, kg and litres
Size A B C D E F G Weight Volume
DN40 111 156 89 365 ½" 1" 94 14 1.6
DN50 146 205 117  456 ½" 1" 98 25 3.2
DN65 178 249 146  406 ¾" 1½" 98 28 4.6
DN80 178 252 152  483 1" 1½" 98 36 6.5
DN100 223 315 197  692 1" 1½" 118 60 13.5
DN125 226 397 381  706 1" 1½" 121 128 38.5
DN150 226 397 381  706 1" 1½" 121 130 42.5
DN200 308 502 426  762 1½" 1½" 140 190 68.0
TOSHIBA1
4047xxD 2/2